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Date

07/27/2023

General Information

Important Note

The information presented in this guide is based on the most current information available and is intended for internal use only. Mercedes-Benz reserves the

right to make changes at any time, without notice, to colors, materials, equipment, special specifications and models.

Pricing may not yet be finalized for some models or options.

Due to variances among monitors and printers the colors that appear on your screen and printouts may not be exact.

For illustrative purposes, some images may show vehicles with European Specification.

Revision History
Description

® |nitial publication with draft pricing
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What's New

EQE350V v
Upholstery
® Black / Biscaya Blue Leather ® Black / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex
® Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather

Standard Equipment

® Flex Charging Cable (110V & 240V operation)

® 3D Instrument Cluster

Irims

® Natural Grain "Yacht-Design" Norway Maple with Aluminum Lines

® 20" Five-Twin Spoke Wheels w/ Black Dot Pattern

EQE350V4 v
Upholstery
® Black / Biscaya Blue Leather ® Black / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex
® Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather

Standard Equipment

® Flex Charging Cable (110V & 240V operation)

® 3D Instrument Cluster

Irims

® Natural Grain "Yacht-Design" Norway Maple with Aluminum Lines

® 20" Five-Twin Spoke Wheels w/ Black Dot Pattern

EQE500V4 v
Upholstery

® Black / Biscaya Blue Leather ® Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather

Standard Equipment

® MBUX Hyperscreen

Irims

® Natural Grain "Yacht-Design" Norway Maple with Aluminum Lines

® 20" Five-Twin Spoke Wheels w/ Black Dot Pattern

MY24 Product Changes

Changes to the EQE Sedan for MY24 include exterior, interior, equipment, and powertrain technology.
® Powertrain Updates

O All-new braking system for improved brake feel and revised regenerative braking software
O 4MATIC Disconnect for real-life range improvement on 4MATIC models.

O Heat Pump for improved real-life winter driving efficiency
® New Standard Equipment
O All EQE Sedans:

O  Star Panel Grille

O Power Opening and Closing Charging Port Door

O How it works: You can open the charging door via MBUX, and when you remove a charging cable, the flap conveniently closes automatically.
Both procedures can also be executed manually by pressing on the charger port door.

O Flex Charging Cable (for both Level 1 and Level 2 charging)

O Zync Video Content Streaming (may be delayed for initial MY24 production)
O Upgrade of Communications Module to 5G Service

O Second-Row Occupant Reminder & Seatbelt Detection System

O Additional sound experience “Serene Breeze”

O 20" Wheels
O EQE 500 4MATIC Sedan only:
O MBUX Hyperscreen
® New Standalone Options

O 3D Instrument Cluster (451), not with MBUX Hyperscreen

O 20" Five-Twin Spoke Wheels with Black Dot Pattern (R33)
® New Upholsteries

O Black / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex (131), Leather (221) and Nappa Leather (821)
® New Trims

O Natural Grain Yacht-Design Norway Maple (07H) replaces Yacht-Design Walnut (H39)
® Plausi Changes, Discontinuations, Package Updates, and Misc. Updates

O Four-Zone Climate Control (581) now only with Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

O 4.5-Degree Rear Axle Steering (201) now only with 21” Wheels. For 19” and 20” wheels, only 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering (216) is available.
O Beginner and Valet Driver Mode (P16) discontinued, now only via Mercedes Me Store

O Contents of previous DE1 and DE2 Packages are now properly integrated into DY1 and DY2 packages, respectively.

O All 19" wheel options discontinued (RRH, 65R, R39)

O Vent nozzle rings changed to high-gloss black

O Images to interiors updated with correct floormat colors
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EQE350V (295.121)

MSRP: TBD

Powertrain: Rear Permanently Synchronous
Electric Motor with 215 kW Output

Power: 288 Horsepower

Torque: 417 Ib-ft of Torque

Launch Date: TBA

Models

EQE350V4 (295.112)

MSRP: TBD

Powertrain: Dual Permanently Synchronous
Electric Motors with 215 kW Total System
Output

Power: 288 Horsepower

Torque: 564 Ib-ft of Torque

Launch Date: TBA

EQE500V4 (295.122)

MSRP: TBD

Powertrain: Dual Permanently Synchronous
Electric Motors with 300 kW Total System
Output

Power: 402 Horsepower

Torque: 633 Ib-ft of Torque

Launch Date: TBA
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Standard Equipment

EQE350V v
® Rear 215 kW Permanently Synchronous Electric Motor ® 90.6 kWh High Voltage Battery
® Comfort Suspension with Selective Damping (485) ® DYNAMIC SELECT (B59)
® 20" Wheels ® 170 kW DC Fast Charging
® 9.6 kW AC Charging ® Adjustable Regenerative Braking with Steering Wheel Paddles

Comfort & Convenience

® MBUX Multimedia System with 12.8" OLED Portrait Display & 12.3" ® MBUX Navigation (PBG)

Driver Display (PAI
play (PAI) ® Burmester Sound System with EQ Sound Experience, Sound

® MBUX EQ Navigation Services incl. Navi w/ Electric Intellgence, Active Personalization & Dolby Atmos (810)

Range Monitoring & Charging Station Availability (13U) e Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama Roof (413)

® KEYLESS-GO Comfort Package w/ Seamless Door Handles & Hands-

® Power Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting & Memory (275,
Free Access (P17)

241, 242)

® MB-Tex Upholster _ . i .
P y ® Fingerprint Scanner for MBUX Profile Authentication

® Garage Door Opener (232 : :
g P (232) ® Wireless Smartphone Integration (14U)

® 2-Zone Automatic Climate Control w/ Pre-Entry Climate Control (580) e SiriusXM Satellite Radio w/ Trial Period (536)

® Front Wireless Smartphone Charger (897
P ger (897) ® Complementary Maintenance for 2 years / 20,000 Miles

® Heated Front Seats (873
(873) ® Power Closing Trunklid (881)

® 2 Years of Complementary 30-Minute DC Fast Charging Sessions on
the Electrify America Network (Requires Mercedes Me Charge
activation)

® Jlluminated Door Sill Panels (U25)

® Storage Compartment Under Center Console (5B1)

® Flex Charging Cable (110V & 240V operation)

Safety & Security

® Static LED Headlamps w/ Adaptive Highbeam Assist (632, 608) ® Blind Spot Assist

® Active Lane Keeping Assist (243) ® Exterior Acoustic Pedestrian Protection

® PpParking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC (P47, ® Power Folding Exterior Mirrors with Logo Projection & Automatic
501, 235) Dimming of Driver's Side and Interior Mirror (P49, 500, 249, 587)

® GUARD 360 Vehicle Protection Plus (P82) ® Rear LED Taillamps with Lightband and Helix Signature

® TIREFIT Tire Sealing Compound and Air Compressor (B51) (Note - ® PRE-SAFE System (299)

Deleted with R66 . o
) ® Tire Pressure Monitoring System

® Active Brake Assist (258)
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EQE350V4 v

Performance & Handling

® Rear 215 kW Permanently Synchronous Electric Motor ® 90.6 kWh High Voltage Battery
® Comfort Suspension with Selective Damping (485) ® DYNAMIC SELECT (B59)
® 20" Wheels ® 170 kW DC Fast Charging

® 9.6 kW AC Charging ® Adjustable Regenerative Braking with Steering Wheel Paddles

Comfort & Convenience

® MBUX Multimedia System with 12.8" OLED Portrait Display & 12.3"
Driver Display (PAI)

® MBUX EQ Navigation Services incl. Navi w/ Electric Intellgence, Active
Range Monitoring & Charging Station Availability (13U)

® KEYLESS-GO Comfort Package w/ Seamless Door Handles & Hands-
Free Access (P17)

® MB-Tex Upholstery

® Garage Door Opener (232)

® 2-Zone Automatic Climate Control w/ Pre-Entry Climate Control (580)
® Front Wireless Smartphone Charger (897)

® Heated Front Seats (873)

® 2 Years of Complementary 30-Minute DC Fast Charging Sessions on
the Electrify America Network (Requires Mercedes Me Charge
activation)

® Storage Compartment Under Center Console (5B1)

® Flex Charging Cable (110V & 240V operation)

Safety & Security

MBUX Navigation (PBG)

Burmester Sound System with EQ Sound Experience, Sound
Personalization & Dolby Atmos (810)

Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama Roof (413)

Power Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting & Memory (275,
241, 242)

Fingerprint Scanner for MBUX Profile Authentication
Wireless Smartphone Integration (14U)

SiriusXM Satellite Radio w/ Trial Period (536)
Complementary Maintenance for 2 years / 20,000 Miles
Power Closing Trunklid (881)

Illuminated Door Sill Panels (U25)

® Static LED Headlamps w/ Adaptive Highbeam Assist (632, 608)

® Active Lane Keeping Assist (243)

® Parking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC (P47,
501, 235)

® GUARD 360 Vehicle Protection Plus (P82)

® TIREFIT Tire Sealing Compound and Air Compressor (B51) (Note -
Deleted with R66)

® Active Brake Assist (258)

Blind Spot Assist
Exterior Acoustic Pedestrian Protection

Power Folding Exterior Mirrors with Logo Projection & Automatic
Dimming of Driver's Side and Interior Mirror (P49, 500, 249, 587)

Rear LED Taillamps with Lightband and Helix Signature
PRE-SAFE System (299)

Tire Pressure Monitoring System
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EQE500V4

Performance & Handling

® Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 300 kW Total
System Output

® Comfort Suspension with Selective Damping (485)
® 19" Wheels
® 9.6 kW AC Charging

® Rear Axle Steering (4.5 or 10-Degree w/ 19" or 20" wheels, 4.5-Degree
with 21" Wheels)

Safety & Security

® Static LED Headlamps w/ Adaptive Highbeam Assist (632, 608)

® Active Lane Keeping Assist (243)

® Parking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC (P47,
501, 235)

® GUARD 360 Vehicle Protection Plus (P82)

® TIREFIT Tire Sealing Compound and Air Compressor (B51) (Note -
Deleted with R66)

® Active Brake Assist (258)

Comfort & Convenience

® MBUX Hyperscreen

® MBUX EQ Navigation Services incl. Navi w/ Electric Intellgence, Active
Range Monitoring & Charging Station Availability (13U)

® KEYLESS-GO Comfort Package w/ Seamless Door Handles & Hands-
Free Access (P17)

® Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama Roof (413)

® Power Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting & Memory (275,
241, 242)

® Fingerprint Scanner for MBUX Profile Authentication

® Wireless Smartphone Integration (14U)

® SiriusXM Satellite Radio w/ Trial Period (536)

® Complementary Maintenance for 2 years / 20,000 Miles
® Power Closing Trunklid (881)

® |lluminated Door Sill Panels (U25)

® 90.6 kWh High Voltage Battery
® DYNAMIC SELECT (B59)
® 170 kW DC Fast Charging

® Adjustable Regenerative Braking with Steering Wheel Paddles

Blind Spot Assist (234)
Exterior Acoustic Pedestrian Protection

Power Folding Exterior Mirrors with Logo Projection & Automatic
Dimming of Driver's Side and Interior Mirror (P49, 500, 249, 587)

Rear LED Taillamps with Lightband and Helix Signature
PRE-SAFE System (299)

Tire Pressure Monitoring System

MBUX Navigation (PBG)

Burmester Sound System with EQ Sound Experience, Sound
Personalization & Dolby Atmos (810)

64-Color Ambient Lighting (894)

Leather Upholstery

Garage Door Opener (232)

2-Zone Automatic Climate Control w/ Pre-Entry Climate Control (580)
Front Wireless Smartphone Charger (897)

Heated Front Seats (873)

2 Years of Complementary 30-Minute DC Fast Charging Sessions on
the Electrify America Network (Requires Mercedes Me Charge
activation)

Storage Compartment Under Center Console (5B1)
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Paint

Non-Metallic Paints

040 - Black 149 - Polar White

Metallic Paints

197 - Obsidian Black Metallic 831 - Graphite Grey Metallic 842 - Twilight Blue Metallic 922 - Cirrus Silver Metallic

992 - Selenite Grey Metallic

MANUFAKTUR Paints

818 - MANUFAKTUR Graphite Grey 885 - MANUFAKTUR Moonlight White 956 - MANUFAKTUR Alpine Grey 993 - MANUFAKTUR Patagonia Red
Magno Metallic Non-Metallic Metallic

Description Availability
040 Black $0
149 Polar White $0
197 Obsidian Black Metallic $0
831 Graphite Grey Metallic $0
842 Twilight Blue Metallic $0
922 Cirrus Silver Metallic $0
992 Selenite Grey Metallic $0
818 MANUFAKTUR Graphite Grey Magno $3,250
885 MANUFAKTUR Moonlight White Metallic $1,750
956 MANUFAKTUR Alpine Grey Non-Metallic $1,750
993 MANUFAKTUR Patagonia Red Metallic $1,750
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60R - 20" Five-Twin Spoke Wheels w/

Black Accents

20"
Available with All-Season (R02) or Range

Optimized Summer (R01). Available with Run-

Flat Tires (R66)
255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50

Wheels

59R - 20" Five-Twin Spoke Wheels w/

Blue Accents

20"

Available with All-Season (R02) or Range
Optimized Summer (RO1). Available with Run-
Flat Tires (R66)

255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50

R61 - 20" Five Spoke Wheels w/
Mercedes-Benz Star Pattern

81R - 21" Five-Twin Spoke Wheels w/
Black Accents (Staggered)

20" Requires Range-Optimized Summer Tires

Available with All-Season (R02) or Range
Optimized Summer (R01). Available with Run-
Flat Tires (R66)

255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50

21"

(RO1) and AIRMATIC (489). Not with 10-
Degree Rear Axle Steering (216)

Non-Run Flat Only (no code). Only with

Range-Optimized Summer Tires (RO1)
255/35 R 21 on 9.0) x 21 ET50 (front) and
285/30 R 21 on 10.0) x 21 ET66 (rear)

RRP - 20" AMG Five Spoke Wheels
w/ Matte Grey Accents

Requires AMG Line Exterior Package (DG1)
20"
Available with All-Season (R02) or Range

Optimized Summer (RO1). Available with Run-

Flat Tires (R66)
255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50 wheels

RWI - 21" AMG Multispoke Wheels in
Black (Staggered)

Requires Range-Optimized Summer Tires
(RO1), AMG Line Exterior Package (DG1), and
AIRMATIC (489). Not with 10-Degree Rear
Axle Steering (216)

21"

Non-Runflat Only (no code), only with Range-
Optimized Summer Tires (R01)
255/35 R 21 on 9.0J) x 21 ET50 (front) and
285/30 R 21 on 10.0J x 21 ET66 (rear)

R33 - 20" Five-Twin Spoke Wheels w/
Black Dot Pattern

20"

Available with All-Season (R02) or Range
Optimized Summer (RO1). Available with Run-
Flat Tires (R66)

255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50

Code Wheel Description Wheel Dimensions Mobility Availability MSRP
Size
60R 20" 255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $0
Range Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
59R 20" 255/40 R 20 on 9.0] x 20 ET50 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $0
Range Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
R61 20" 255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $0
Range Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
81R 21" Requires Range-Optimized Summer Tires (RO1) and 255/35R 21 0on 9.0) x 21 ET50 Non-Run Flat Only (no code). Only All Models  $1,100
AIRMATIC (489). Not with 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering (front) and 285/30 R 21 on 10.0J x with Range-Optimized Summer Tires
(216) 21 ET66 (rear) (RO1)
RRP 20" Requires AMG Line Exterior Package (DG1) 255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $0
wheels Range Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
RWI 21" Requires Range-Optimized Summer Tires (RO1), AMG 255/35 R 21 0n 9.0J x 21 ET50  Non-Runflat Only (no code), only with  All Models  $1,400
Line Exterior Package (DG1), and AIRMATIC (489). Not  (front) and 285/30 R 21 on 10.0J x Range-Optimized Summer Tires
with 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering (216) 21 ET66 (rear) (RO1)
R33 20" 255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $0
(New) Range Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
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Upholstery

MB Tex

111 - Black / Space Grey MB-Tex 121 - Black / Sable Brown MB-Tex 131 - Black / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex 109 - Neva Grey / Sable Brown MB-
Tex

119 - Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue MB-
Tex

Leather

201 - Black / Space Grey Leather 211 - Black / Sable Brown Leather 221 - Black / Biscaya Blue Leather 209 - Neva Grey / Sable Brown
Leather

219 - Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue 231 - AMG Black / Space Grey 249 - AMG Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue
Leather Leather Leather
Requires Black Seatbelts (U17) Requires AMG Line Interior Package (DG2)

Requires AMG Line Interior Package (DG2)

Nappa Leather

801 - Black / Space Grey Nappa 821 - Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa 804 - Sable Brown / Black Nappa 814 - Sable Brown / Neva Grey
Leather Leather Leather Nappa Leather
Requires Ventilated Seats (401) Requires Ventilated Seats (401) Requires Ventilated Seats (401) Requires Ventilated Seats (401)
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111

121

131

(New)

109

119

201

211

221

(New)

209

219

231

249

801

821
(New)

804

814

Description

Black / Space Grey MB-Tex
Black / Sable Brown MB-Tex
Black / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex
Neva Grey / Sable Brown MB-Tex
Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex
Black / Space Grey Leather
Black / Sable Brown Leather
Black / Biscaya Blue Leather
Neva Grey / Sable Brown Leather
Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Leather
AMG Black / Space Grey Leather
AMG Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Leather

Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather

Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather

Sable Brown / Black Nappa Leather

Sable Brown / Neva Grey Nappa Leather

Availability

EQE350V,
EQE350V4

EQE350V,
EQE350V4

EQE350V,
EQE350V4

EQE350V,
EQE350V4

EQE350V,

EQE350V4

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,620 (EQE350V, EQE350V4)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,620 (EQE350V, EQE350V4)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,620 (EQE350V, EQE350V4)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,620 (EQE350V, EQE350V4)
$0 (EQE500VA4)

$1,620 (EQE350V, EQE350V4)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,620 (EQE350V, EQE350V4)
$0 (EQE500VA4)

$1,620 (EQE350V, EQE350V4)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$2,990

$2,990

$2,990

$2,990

Upholstery Upper Dash/Lower Steering Headliner
Wheel
111 Black / Space Grey MB-Tex Black Black Space Grey / Black Black Black (51U)
121 Black / Sable Brown MB-Tex Black Black Sable Brown / Black Black Black (51U)
131 Black / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex Black Black Biscaya Blue / Black Black Black (51U)
(New)
109 Neva Grey / Sable Brown MB-Tex  Neva Grey Sable Sable Brown / Neva Grey  Neva Grey Neva Grey Neva Grey (59U)
Brown
119 Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex  Neva Grey Biscaya Biscaya Blue / Neva Grey  Neva Grey Neva Grey Neva Grey (59U)
Blue
201 Black / Space Grey Leather Black Black Space Grey / Black Black Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(61V)
211 Black / Sable Brown Leather Black Black Sable Brown / Black Black Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(61V)
221 Black / Biscaya Blue Leather Black Black Biscaya Blue / Black Black Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(New) (61V)
209 Neva Grey / Sable Brown Leather  Neva Grey Sable Sable Brown / Neva Grey  Neva Grey Neva Grey Neva Grey (59U)
Brown
219 Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Leather = Neva Grey Biscaya Biscaya Blue / Neva Grey  Neva Grey Neva Grey Neva Grey (59U)
Blue
231 AMG Black / Space Grey Leather Black Black Space Grey / Black Black Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(61V)
249 AMG Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Neva Grey Biscaya Biscaya Blue / Neva Grey  Neva Grey Neva Grey Neva Grey (59U)
Leather Blue
801 Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather Black Black Space Grey / Black Black Black Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(61V)
821 Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather Black Black Biscaya Blue / Black Black Black Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(New) (61V)
804 Sable Brown / Black Nappa Leather Sable Black Sable Brown / Black Black Black Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
Brown (61UV)
814 Sable Brown / Neva Grey Nappa Sable Sable Sable Brown / Neva Grey  Neva Grey Neva Grey Neva Grey (59U)
Leather Brown Brown
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01H - Natural Grain Brown Wood w/ 51H - Laser-Cut Backlit Trim w/ HO8 - Natural Grain Anthracite H67 - Anthracite 3D Relief-Optic Trim
Black Print Mercedes-Benz Pattern Linden Wood

661 - Center Console in Black Fine 757 - Center Console in High-Gloss 07H - Natural Grain "Yacht-Design"

Structure Black Norway Maple with Aluminum Lines N

0O1H + 786 - Natural Grain Brown
Wood w/ Black Print

EQE 500 4M Only

HO8 + 775 - Natural Grain Anthracite O07H + 689 - Natural Grain "Yacht-
Linden Wood Design™ Norway Maple with
EQE 500 4M Only Aluminum Lines

EQE 500 4M Only

O1H Natural Grain Brown Wood w/ Black Print EQE350V, $0
EQE350V4
51H Laser-Cut Backlit Trim w/ Mercedes-Benz Pattern EQE350V, $0
EQE350V4
HO8 Natural Grain Anthracite Linden Wood EQE350V, $0
EQE350V4
HE67 Anthracite 3D Relief-Optic Trim EQE350V, $540
EQE350V4
661 Center Console in Black Fine Structure EQE350V, $300
EQE350V4
757 Center Console in High-Gloss Black EQE350V, $0
EQE350V4
O7H Natural Grain "Yacht-Design" Norway Maple with Aluminum Lines EQE350V, $1,515
(New) EQE350V4
O1H + 786 Natural Grain Brown Wood w/ Black Print EQE500V4 $0

EQE 500 4M Only

HO8 + 775 Natural Grain Anthracite Linden Wood EQE500V4 $0
EQE 500 4M Only

O7H + 689 Natural Grain "Yacht-Design™ Norway Maple with Aluminum Lines EQE500V4 $1,515
(New) EQE 500 4M Only
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Packages

Packages Availability

DYO Premium Trim All Models $0
® Includes all Standard Equipment

DY1 Exclusive Trim All Models $0
® 878 - Active Ambient Lighting

® U19 - MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation
® DAZ2 - Driver Assistance Package ($1,250)

O 233 - Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC
262 - Rear Sensors for Lane Keeping Assist
K32 - Active Lane Change Assist
272 - Evasive Manoeuvre Support
Active Emergency Stop Assist
P20 - Driving Assistance Plus Package
513 - Speed Limit Assist
Active Steering Assist w/ Hands-Off Warning
546 - Active Speed Limit Assist
K34 - Route-based speed adaptation
237 - Active Blind Spot Assist
292 - PRE-SAFE impulse side

o o o o o o o o o0 o O O

K33 - Extended automatic restart in traffic jams
O 243 - Active Lane Keeping Assist
® DA4 - DIGITAL LIGHT Package ($1,100)
O PAX - DIGITAL LIGHT
O 42U - Symbol Projection Function
O 43U - Animation Projection Function

O 316 - DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamp System

DY2 Pinnacle Trim All Models $0
® DAZ2 - Driver Assistance Package ($1,250)

O 233 - Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC
262 - Rear Sensors for Lane Keeping Assist
K32 - Active Lane Change Assist

272 - Evasive Manoeuvre Support

Active Emergency Stop Assist

P20 - Driving Assistance Plus Package

513 - Speed Limit Assist

Active Steering Assist w/ Hands-Off Warning
546 - Active Speed Limit Assist

K34 - Route-based speed adaptation

237 - Active Blind Spot Assist

292 - PRE-SAFE impulse side

o o0 o o o o o o 0 o o O

K33 - Extended automatic restart in traffic jams

@)

243 - Active Lane Keeping Assist
® 444 - Head-Up Display
® U19 - MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation
® 581 - Four-Zone Climate Control
® 10F - Must have one of:
O PBR - Energizing Comfort Plus (req. 399+443)
O PBP - Energizing Comfort
® DA4 - DIGITAL LIGHT Package ($1,100)
O PAX - DIGITAL LIGHT
O 42U - Symbol Projection Function
O 43U - Animation Projection Function
O 316 - DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamp System
® 72B - 100W USB-C Package
® 878 - Active Ambient Lighting

® P21 - Air Balance Package

DA4 DIGITAL LIGHT Package All Models $1,100
Included with Exclusive (DY1) and Pinnacle (DY2) Trims

® PAX - DIGITAL LIGHT

® 42U - Symbol Projection Function

® 43U - Animation Projection Function

® 316 - DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamp System

DBO Winter Package All Models $1,500
® 597 - Heated Windshield

® 443 - Heated Steering Wheel
® 875 - Heated Windshield Washer System
® 872 - Heated Rear Seats

DG1 AMG Line Exterior Package All Models $2,200
Requires RRP or RWI wheels

® P31 - AMG Line Exterior Package

® Front Splitter in High-Gloss Black with Chrome Trim

® Front Bumper with A-Wing in High-Gloss Black w/ Chrome Trim
W 772 - AMG Line Exterior

® Rear Bumper w/ Diffuser-Look Inserts in High-Gloss Black w/

Chrome Trim

DG2 AMG Line Interior Package All Models $2,100
Requires AMG Line Exterior (DG1) and 231 or 249 Upholsteries

® P29 - AMG Line Interior Package

® 7U4 - AMG Line Sport Seats

® |5C - Multifunction Sport Steering Wheel
® 431 - Galvanized Steering Wheel Paddles
® U26 - AMG Line Floormats
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Options

Factory Options

Options

Availability

MSRP

201

216

399

401

443

444

451

(New)

489

61U

P53 + 914

PAF +
596

PBP

PBR

4.5-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Only with 21" Wheels (81R or RWI)

10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Not with 21" Wheels (RWI or 81R)

Front Multicontour Seats w/ Massage
Requires Front Ventilated Seats (401). Requires Leather or Nappa Leather

Front Ventilated Seats

Available with all upholsteries including MB-Tex

Heated Steering Wheel
Included in Winter Package (DBO)

Head-Up Display
Note: Included with Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

3D Instrument Cluster

AIRMATIC Air Suspension

Black Microfiber Headliner
Not with MB-Tex Upholsteries

Energizing Air Control Plus with HEPA Filtration

Acoustic Comfort Package

Requires Exclusive Trim (DY1) or Pinnacle Trim (DY2). Requires Heat and Noise Insulating Glass (596)

Energizing Comfort Package
Only with Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

Energizing Comfort Plus Package

Only with Pinnacle Trim (DY2). Requires Multicontour Seats (399). Requires Heated Steering Wheel (443) or Winter Package

(DBO)

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

EQE350V,

EQE350V4

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

$1,300 (EQE350V,
EQE350V4)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,300 (EQE350V,

EQE350V4)

$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,100

$450

$250

$1,100

$990

$1,900

$1,600

$450

$1,100

$200

$200
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VPC Installed Options

Code Options Availability MSRP
D61 Mercedes-EQ License Plate Frame, Stainless Steel
DO7 Wheel Locking Bolts
D43 All-Season Black Rubber Floormats, 4-Pack
D49 First-Aid Kit
D50 Touchscreen Cleaning Cloth $30
D52 Mercedes Me Charge RFID Card (Standard Equipment) $0
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EQE350V

Specifications

Powertrain

Powertrain
Power

Torque

Rear Permanently Synchronous Electric Motor with 215 kW Output
288 Horsepower

417 Ib-ft of Torque

Performance

Top Speed

Acceleration 0-60 mph

130 mph

6.2 seconds

Range & Efficiency

Efficiency Figures
City/Hwy MPGe

EPA-Certified Range

TBA

Exterior Dimensions

Vehicle Length

Vehicle Width (w/ Mirrors)

Vehicle Width (w/o Mirrors)

Vehicle Height

Wheelbase

Turning Circle

Turning Circle w/ 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Track Width Front

Track Width Rear

Curb Weight

Ground Clearance

196.9in
82.8 in
77.21n
59.51n
122.8in
41.01 ft
35.1 1t
64.51n
64.8 in
5,200.7 Ibs

55in

Interior Dimensions

Head Room Front

Leg Room, Driver
Elbow Room, Front
Hip Room, Front
Shoulder Room, Front
Head Room Rear

Leg Room, Rear
Elbow Room, Rear

Shoulder Room, Rear

40.1 in
41.7 in
60.7 in
56.51n
58.9in
38.0 (TBC)
38.21in
58.31in

55.91in

Drivetrain and Battery

Drive Configuration

Battery Size

Suspension

Number of High-Voltage Modules
AC Charging Capacity (240V)

AC Charging Time (240V)

DC Fast Charging Capacity

DC Fast Charging Time

Rear Wheel Drive

90.6 kWh Lithium-lon Battery

Comfort Suspension w/ Selective Damping

10

9.6 kW

9.5 hours (10-100% SOC) 10.5h (0-100% SOC)
170 kW

32 minutes (10-80%)
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EQE350V4

Powertrain

Powertrain
Power

Torque

Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 215 kW Total System Output
288 Horsepower

564 Ib-ft of Torque

Range & Efficiency

Efficiency Figures
City/Hwy MPGe

EPA-Certified Range

TBA

Interior Dimensions

Head Room Front

Leg Room, Driver
Elbow Room, Front
Hip Room, Front
Shoulder Room, Front
Head Room Rear

Leg Room, Rear
Elbow Room, Rear

Shoulder Room, Rear

40.1in
41.7 in
60.7 in
56.51n
58.9in
38.0 (TBC)
38.21in
58.31In

55.9 in

Drivetrain and Battery

Drive Configuration

Battery Size

Suspension

Number of High-Voltage Modules
AC Charging Capacity (240V)

AC Charging Time (240V)

DC Fast Charging Capacity

DC Fast Charging Time

All Wheel Drive

90.6 kWh Lithium-lon Battery

Comfort Suspension w/ Selective Damping

10

9.6 kKW

9.5 hours (10-100% SOC) 10.5 hours (0-100% SOC)
170 kW

32 minutes (10-80%)

Exterior Dimensions

Vehicle Length

Vehicle Width (w/ Mirrors)

Vehicle Width (w/o Mirrors)

Vehicle Height

Wheelbase

Turning Circle

Turning Circle w/ 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Track Width Front

Track Width Rear

Curb Weight

Ground Clearance

196.9in
82.8 in
77.21in
59.51n
122.8in
41.01 ft
35.11t
64.51n
64.8 in
5,434.4 Ibs

55in

Performance

Top Speed

Acceleration 0-60 mph

130 mph

6.0 seconds
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EQE500V4

Powertrain

Powertrain
Power

Torque

Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 300 kW Total System Output
402 Horsepower

633 Ib-ft of Torque

Performance

Top Speed

Acceleration 0-60 mph

Range & Efficiency

130 mph

4.5 seconds

Efficiency Figures

City/Hwy MPGe

EPA-Certified Range

TBA

Interior Dimensions

Head Room Front

Leg Room, Driver
Elbow Room, Front
Hip Room, Front
Shoulder Room, Front
Head Room Rear

Leg Room, Rear
Elbow Room, Rear

Shoulder Room, Rear

40.1in
41.7 in
60.7 in
56.51n
58.9in
38.0 (TBC)
38.21in
58.31in

55.91in

Exterior Dimensions

Vehicle Length

Vehicle Width (w/ Mirrors)

Vehicle Width (w/o Mirrors)

Vehicle Height

Wheelbase

Turning Circle

Turning Circle w/ 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Track Width Front

Track Width Rear

Curb Weight

Ground Clearance

196.9in
82.8 in
77.21in
59.51n
122.8in
41.01 ft
35.11t
64.51n
64.8 in
5,203 Ibs

55in

Drivetrain and Battery

Drive Configuration

Battery Size

Suspension

Number of High-Voltage Modules
AC Charging Capacity (240V)

AC Charging Time (240V)

DC Fast Charging Capacity

DC Fast Charging Time

All Wheel Drive

90.6 kWh Lithium-lon Battery

Comfort Suspension w/ Selective Damping
10

9.6 kW

9.5 hours (10-100% SOC)

170 kW

32 minutes (10-80%)
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Options In Detail
Standard LED Headlamps vs. DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamps

Left Image : Standard LED Headlamps (632) with single stripe LED DRL Signature
Right Image: DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamps (DA4) with double stripe LED DRL Signature, Twin Projection Modules
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Gallery
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